Declaration of membership SRH Campus Sports e.V. SRH  “t®

Bonhoefferstr. 4-1 169123 Heidelberg | +49 (0) 6221/88 22 88 | www.campussports.de .
Status: 17.11.2025 Campus Sportss\

Tariffs / monthly contributions
Gym, outdoor area, climbing wall (only with climbing license), course offerings, fitness area, (Access from 14 y.o.***),
sauna (Access from 18 y.0.)

Tarff AU, .o 29,00 Euro
Tarff AGOIESCENTS . e 21,00 Euro
AT SRH STUG NS .t e 23,00 Euro
Tariff SRH specialist StUAENTS ... . e 23,00 Euro
Healtn-tarif . 29,00 Euro
Family-tariff parents + 1 Kid UP 10 T8 .0 ..o i 75,00 Euro
Family-tariff parents + 2 Kids Up 10 T8 ¥.0 ..o 91,00 Euro
Family-tariff parents + 3 KidS UP 0 T8 ¥.0. ... 106,00 Euro
Family-tariff parents + 4 and more Kids Up 10 18 Y.0 ... oo 119,00 Euro
Admission fee in all categories, one-off........... 55,00 Euro per person
Fee overview:

Passive membership (Category V). ... ..o, monthly contribution....... 15,00 Euro
Administration fee (dOWNGrade)..........oii i, 20,00 Euro
LT AN o Te oo =T i a1 PPN 14,00 Euro
Training schedule (Cooperations PartiCiPant) ... ... ..t e 30,00 Euro
Cancellation fee if an appOINTMENT IS MISSE ... ...t e 20,00 Euro
TOWET (Sl . 2,00 Euro
O BN e e e, 2,00 Euro
Notes

e For use of the gym, the sauna-area and the swimming pool the corresponding opening hours apply.

o ***Adolescents: Upon reaching the age of majority, the adult rate becomes due. Adolescents need the declaration of consent
from their legal guardian. Please bring the following with you when you register: identity card, passport or student-ID. If
no parent or legal representative can be present at the registration a copy of the legal representative’s identity card will
have to be provided! Weight-training is possible for adolescents from the age of 14. Under 16 y.o. weight training and
participation in the course program is only possible after presentation of a sports doctor's examination certificate.
Weight-training is only allowed after an appointment with one of our trainers!

e Health-tariff: A valid rehab sports prescription is required. The contract ends automatically when the rehabilitation sports
prescription ends; at the latest after 18 months. There is a special right of cancellation to 31.03./30.06. /30.09./31.12. in
the current year with a notice period of 4 weeks (see Cancellation).

e  SRH students/SRH specialist students/apprentice/Trainees: Need a valid student-, resp. specialist-student-ID. The
contract ends automatically at the end of the month upon completion of studies/training. Apprentice/Trainees require
written confirmation from their training company. (see cancellation).

e The contribution payments: shall be made exclusively by direct debit. Exceptions require the consent of the managing
director or his/representative. Membership fees must be paid in advance.

e Membership fees: are a debt to be discharged in accordance with the provisions of the BGB. They must be paid regularly. The
departing member remains obliged to pay the contribution until the cancellation becomes effective. If the direct debit is not
honored, processing fees will be charged by the respective banks together with the membership fee. We charge a processing
fee of 5 euros each for additional administrative expenses resulting from reminders and returned direct debits.

e Cancellation: Can be cancelled at the end of the year (31 December) with a notice period of 4 weeks. Cancellation must be
made in writing. We will confirm the cancellation by post. The cancellation is effective upon receipt of the confirmation of
cancellation.

e Category change: Can only be requested in writing. We charge a fee of 20 euros for downgrades. Changes received by us
after the 20th of the month can only be adjusted with effect from the following month. The current rate for the selected
category always applies.

e Sport & health: Every customer trains on their own responsibility. Make sure that you meet the health requirements to
take part in the sports, course and training program.

Special case: Should the SRH Campus Sports e.V. close by order of the authorities, the membership fee must still be paid.

e  Our privacy policy can be found at www.campussports.de/datenschutz.

Information: Dear member, to guarantee a good together, we ask you to stick to the following rules:
Extract from the House rules:
e Keep your transponder ready to Check-In &Check-Out
e  For the lockers use 1€/2€, or a Coin. You can get this with a deposit of 2€ at the reception.
e Use a big towel when training on the machines, mats, etc. If you have forgotten your own towel, you must borrow one for
a 2€ deposit at the reception.

For the gym and Cardio-area:

e Wear proper sports clothes. (Pay attention to the Dress code: belly-free and tang-tops are not permitted. Please wear
clean sport shoes inside the Campus Sports e.V. Those must be changed before and after training. Sport shoes for
outside are because of dirt forbidden.

e  Only plastic or metal bottles allowed. No glass bottles!

e Put the weights and equipment away after use.

e Due to hygienical reasons sanitize the machines after use with the permitted sanitizer.

Member administration: mgv@srh.de




Personal data * Voluntary information
I am
e under 18 y.o.
O My legal guardians cannot be present at the registration. | enclose a copy of my identity card so that my
signature can be compared. | would like to train on the strength equipment and use the course program.
Sports medical certificate is available (only required, if you are younger than 16 y.o.). | have an appointment
for a workout plan (mandatory) onthe...............................

e SRH students -> valid Matriculation NUMDEr: ... ...
The study program is expected toend: ................ day.....oooii, month............cocevil. year.

e rehab sports participant and would like to use the health tariff. O Rehabilitation sports prescription is

available.

The prescription is valid until:............................. day.....ooooiii, month...............ocoo year
Firstname: ... Last name: ......
Dateof birth:.................... AQeI. ..,
Street/ P.O. Box /Nr.: ........ e ROOM N
ReSIdENCE: ... PLZ: ... ..,
PhoNE NI E-mail: ...
*Previous membership in SCS O yes O no *One day trial completed O yes O no
Starting date: ..., Admission fee once 55,00 Euro, per Person
Tari e

** |f you chose the family tariff, enter the family members here. However, each family member must complete a registration form!

............................................................ [ e

Issue of SEPA direct debit mandate (The SEPA Direct Debit Scheme can only be used within Germany)

I authorize SRH Campus Sports e.V. to collect payments from my account by direct debit. At the same time, | instruct my bank to honour the direct
debits drawn by SRH Campus Sports e.V. on my account. Regular direct debits are always made on the 1st of the month. If you register by the 14th
of the month, we will debit the admission fee and the monthly fee for the current month once on the 16th of the month. If the direct debit is not
honoured, processing fees will be charged by the respective banks together with the fee. We charge a processing fee of 5 euros each for additional
administrative costs resulting from reminders and returned direct debits.

In the event of an incorrect entry, the account holder can arrange for the bank to credit the amount again within six to eight weeks. The fees for
returned direct debits for which the member is responsible will be charged to the member.

Name of the acCoUNt NMOIAer: ... e e e

IBAN: DE . Bank/Place: ...................................

Additions to the

application can
be added in this

field.

O | have been given the information sheet.
With my signature | recognize the statutes and the notes.

Place, Date Signature of the new club member/ Legal guardian

The registration was carried out by:

Bank details: General Manager Joachim Kryn Club numbers:
Commerzbank AG 1. Chairman Bernd Frey BSB Karlsruhe: 5 24 24
4 67 74 9300 (672 800 51) 2. Chairman Dr. Johannes Sauerwein Register court: Mannheim VR 333 102

IBAN: DE65 6728 0051 0467 7493 00 Treasurer Joachim Kryn Tax number FA HD: 32489/63922



